Features
n	 Semi-shielded	construction
n		Inductance	range:	1	to	22	µH
n		Rated	current	up	to	2	A
n	 AEC-Q200	qualified
n	 RoHS	compliant*	and	halogen	free**
	 		SRN3012TA	Series	-	Semi-shielded	Power	Inductors
*RoHS	Directive	2002/95/EC	Jan.	27,	2003	including	annex	and	RoHS	Recast	2011/65/EU	June	8,	2011.

 Bourns Part No.
Inductance
@ 1 MHz / 0.1 V Q
(Min.)
@ 1 MHz
SRF
(MHz)
Typ.
DCR
(W)
±20 %
Irms
(A)
Isat
(A)L (mH) Tol. %
SRN3012TA-1R0Y 1.0 ±30 10 150 0.042 2.00 2.15
SRN3012TA-1R5Y 1.5 ±30 15 130 0.056 1.85 1.7
SRN3012TA-2R2M 2.2 ±20 15 90 0.08 1.7 1.5
SRN3012TA-3R3M 3.3 ±20 15 70 0.1 1.55 1.2
SRN3012TA-4R7M 4.7 ±20 18 55 0.13 1.3 1.05
SRN3012TA-6R8M 6.8 ±20 20 45 0.18 1.05 0.9
SRN3012TA-100M 10 ±20 20 40 0.245 0.89 0.76
SRN3012TA-150M 15 ±20 20 35 0.386 0.74 0.62
SRN3012TA-220M 22 ±20 22 25 0.58 0.61 0.49
General Specifications
Core ..............................................Ferrite
Wire ............................Enameled copper
Terminal Finish ...................................Sn